

## LOS ANGELES UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT Office of Student, Family and Community Engagement

## **COMMUNITY ADVISORY COMMITTEE**

1081 West Temple Street, Los Angeles, CA 90012 Zoom Link:

 $\underline{https://lausd.zoom.us/j/83665501047?pwd=1RDpNhhHUhMf3jjUq8CWO3GW1DLNfT.1}$ 

Zoom ID: 836 6550 1047 Passcode: 2025

Telephone: 1-213-338-8477 Wednesday, January 22, 2025 10:00 a.m. – 12:00 p.m.

## **AGENDA**

	710211271	
l.	Call to Order	Ingrid Levy, Chairperson
II.	Pledge of Allegiance (1 min)	CAC Member
III.	Public Comment (10 min) Up to 5 speakers, two minutes each	Shanita Rogers, Parliamentarian
IV.	CAC Chairperson's Report (5 min)  • Updates and report on meetings attended	Ingrid Levy, Chairperson
V.	Division of Special Education (DSE) Update (5 min)  • Updates on items pertinent to CAC	Dr. Jose Soto, Executive Director of Special Education, DSE Kristin Lambert, Administrator, Operations, DSE
VI.	Roll Call/Establish Quorum (10 min) Seating of alternates as representatives	Norma Gonzalez, Secretary
VII.	Action Item Approval of Minutes (5 min)  • December 4, 2024	Ingrid Levy, Chairperson
VIII.	Action Item  • Proposed Revisions to CAC Bylaws	Ingrid Levy, Chairperson Kristie Lacy, Vice Chairperson
IX.	Presentation:  • Supporting Students with Extensive Support Needs	Dr. James Koontz, Coordinator Moderate Severe and LRE Programs  Tiffany Sepe, Specialist Moderate Severe Instruction
X.	CAC Subcommittee Updates (8 min)  • African American Students with IEP  • IEP/Training and Education  • Parent Ambassador  • Bylaws Ad Hoc	Subcommittee Chairpersons Ad Hoc Chairperson
XI.	Office of Student, Family and Community Engagement (SFACE) Update (3 min)  • Updates on items pertinent to CAC	Antonio Plascencia, Engagement Officer Office of Student, Family and Community Engagement
XII.	New business for possible action at future meetings (5 min)	Kristie Lacy, Vice Chairperson
XIII.	Announcements (3 min)  CAC Members  DSE and SFACE	Nancy Hernandez, Public Relations

Ī	XIV.	Action Item	Ingrid Levy, Chairperson
		<ul> <li>Adjournment</li> </ul>	

To review or obtain copies of materials, please visit the Office of Student, Family and Community Engagement at <a href="https://www.lausd.org/Page/10285">https://www.lausd.org/Page/10285</a>. Requests for disability-related modifications or accommodations shall be made 24 hours prior to the meeting to the Office of Student, Family and Community Engagement by email at <a href="mailes@lausd.net">families@lausd.net</a>. Individuals wishing to speak under Public Comment must sign up thirty minutes before the scheduled start time of the meeting at 10:00 a.m. by emailing <a href="mailies@lausd.net">families@lausd.net</a> or by texting (626) 219-2559.